Series SRS11A/12A/13A/14A
DIGITAL CONTROLLER
Temperature and Humidity Control Specialists
°C
%RH
□ Multi-input and multi-range performance
□ Small instrument depths (62mm - 65mm) save space,
    thus securing a larger installation area.

Voltage (V) 0 – 10V DC 0.0 – 100.0 no legend
Series SRS11A/12A/13A/14AMEASURING RANGE CODES
Input Type Code Measuring range
M
ul
ti-
in
pu
t
Thermo-
couple
B 01 *1 0   – 1800 °C 0   – 3300 °F
R 02 0   – 1700 °C 0   – 3100 °F
S 03 0   – 1700 °C 0   – 3100 °F
K
04 *2 -199.9 – 400.0 °C -300   – 750 °F
05 0.0 – 800.0 °C 0   – 1500 °F
06 0   – 1200 °C 0   – 2200 °F
E 07 0   – 700 °C 0   – 1300 °F
J 08 0   – 600 °C 0   – 1100 °F
T 09 *2 -199.9 – 200.0 °C -300   – 400 °F
N 10 0   – 1300 °C 0   – 2300 °F
PLII           *3 11 0   – 1300 °C 0   – 2300 °F
WRe5-26  *4 12 0   – 2300 °C 0   – 4200 °F
U               *5 13 *2 -199.9 – 200.0 °C -300   – 400 °F
L                *5 14 0   – 600 °C 0   – 1100 °F
K
el
vi
n
K 15 *6 10.0 – 350.0   K 10.0 – 350.0   K
AuFe-Cr 16 *7 0.0 – 350.0   K 0.0 – 350.0   K
K 17 *6 10   – 350   K 10   – 350   K
AuFe-Cr 18 *7 0   – 350   K 0   – 350   K
R.T.D.
Pt100
30 -100.0 – 350.0 °C -150.0 – 650.0 °F
31 -200   – 600 °C -300   – 1100 °F
32 -100.0 – 100.0 °C -150.0 – 200.0 °F
33 -50.0 – 50.0 °C -50.0 – 120.0 °F
34 0.0 – 200.0 °C 0.0 – 400.0 °F
JPt100
35 -200   – 500 °C -300   – 1000 °F
36 -100.0 – 100.0 °C -150.0 – 200.0 °F
37 -50.0 – 50.0 °C -50.0 – 120.0 °F
38 0.0 – 200.0 °C 0.0 – 400.0 °F
39 -100.0 – 350.0 °C -150.0 – 650.0 °F
Pt100
40 -199.9 – 550.0 °C -300   – 1000 °F
41 0.0 – 350.0 °C 0.0 – 650.0 °F
42 0.0 – 550.0 °C 0   – 1000 °F
JPt100
43 -199.9 – 500.0 °C -300   – 1000 °F
44 0.0 – 350.0 °C 0.0 – 650.0 °F
45 0.0 – 500.0 °C 0   – 1000 °F
Voltage
(mV)
-10  –   10 71
Measuring range can be set by scaling function within the following range.
Initial value: 0.0 – 100.0
Scaling range: -1999 – 9999 units
Span: 10 – 10,000 units
Decimal point position: None, 1/2/3 digits following decimal point
Lower limit value is less than higher limit value.
NOTE: For current input, install input terminals of the specified receiving
impedance (250Ω) and use code 84 (0 – 20 mA) or 85 (4 – 20 mA).
0  –   10 72
0  –   20 73
0  –   50 74
10  –   50 75
0  – 100 76
Voltage (V)
  -1  –     1 81